
Master Procurement Plan for Year 2026 - 2028
Name of the Procuring Entity : Presidential Secretariat

Serial
No.

Department/
Line Agency/

Ministry
Description

Procurement
Category

Estimated Cost
(LKR)

Source of
Financing/
Name of

the Donor

Procurement
Method

Level of
Authority

Priority
Status

Current Status
of

Procurement
Preparedness

Activities*

Scheduled Date of
Commencement

Scheduled Date of
Completion

Contract
Period

2026 2027 2028 2026 2027 2028

1
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Camera

Accessories
Goods 5,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-30

2
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
New CCTV

Camera System
Goods 8,500,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-15

3
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Household

Items
Goods 1,400,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-30

4
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Building

Materials (For
Urgency

Maintenance
Works)

Goods 1,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-30

5
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Fuel For All
Generators

(LTR)

Goods 1,400,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-23

6
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Laptops for

Clean Sri Lanka
Secretariat

Goods 4,950,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-17
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7
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
ICT

Accessories
Goods 4,598,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-26

8
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Photocopy
Machines

Goods 1,100,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-15

9
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Photocopy

Machines for
Clean Sri Lanka

Secretariat

Goods 1,430,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-20

10
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
File Cupboard
(Wooden) or

Rack

Goods 66,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-03

11
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Printers

Goods 990,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-27

12
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Printers for

Clean Sri Lanka
Secretariat

Goods 550,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-09

13
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Medicine Items

Goods 660,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-23
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14
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Building

Materials (For
Urgency

Maintenance
Works)

Goods 1,100,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30

15
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Fuel for all
Generators

Goods 1,540,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-24

16
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Air Conditioner

Machines
Goods 2,420,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-15

17
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Spare Parts for
Air Conditioner
Maintenance

Goods 2,200,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30

18
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Batteries

(200AH and
120AH)

Goods 440,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-20

19
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Electrical

Materials for
Maintenance

Works

Goods 4,840,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30
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20
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Computer

Accessories
and related

items for Clean
Sri Lanka

Secretariat

Goods 1,540,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30

21
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Power Bank

Goods 49,500.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-16

22
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
I Pad

Goods 550,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-14

23
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
ICT

Accessories
Goods 3,800,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-29

24
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Insect Killer

Machine
Goods 22,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-06

25
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Stationery Items

Goods 17,600,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30

26
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Stapler Machine

Goods 71,500.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-15
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27
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Puncher
Machine

Goods 99,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-06

28
Presidential
Secretariat

Documentary
Video (CSL
Concept) -

Clean Sri Lanka
Secretariat

Non-
consultancy

services
11,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-15

29
Presidential
Secretariat

Instaling of
Generator

Alternator at
President

House Colombo

Works 5,500,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-22

30
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
a New

Conference
System with
Interpreter

Goods 20,570,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-15

31
Presidential
Secretariat

Renewal of
CloudFlare

Non-
consultancy

services
423,500.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

32
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Gas Cookers

Goods 1,100,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-13

33
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Electric Kettle

Goods 495,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-10
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34
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Commercial

Blender
Goods 33,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-13

35
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Sanitory Items

Goods 3,630,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30

36
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Water Boiler for
Clean Sri Lanka

Secretariat

Goods 110,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-14

37
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Auto Matic

Water Boiler (16
Ltr)

Goods 99,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-21

38
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Room Heater

Goods 33,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-14

39
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Household

Items
Goods 1,540,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30

40
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Consumable

Items
Goods 6,710,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-30
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41
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Audio

Equipment and
Accessories

Goods 9,130,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-28

42
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
PABX system
for Clean Sri

Lanka
Secretariat

Goods 132,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-02

43
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Video

Conference
System with

Sound system
for Clean Sri

Lanka
Secretariat

Goods 550,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
12-23

44
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Materials for
Photocopy

Repair

Goods 3,872,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

45
Presidential
Secretariat

Renewal of SSL
Certificates

Non-
consultancy

services
242,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

46
Presidential
Secretariat

Renewal of
DMS Pm Office

(SMS)

Non-
consultancy

services
48,400.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

47
Presidential
Secretariat

Renewal of
Clean Srilanka

(SMS)

Non-
consultancy

services
72,600.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28
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48
Presidential
Secretariat

Renewal of
Sophos Firewall

Non-
consultancy

services
847,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

49
Presidential
Secretariat

Renewal of
Web Site
Domain

Non-
consultancy

services
8,470.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

50
Presidential
Secretariat

Service
Agreement for
Photocopiers

Non-
consultancy

services
2,178,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

51
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Auto Matic

Water Boiler (16
Ltr)

Goods 90,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-21

52
Presidential
Secretariat

Providing
Facilities for

Events,
Workshops and

Programmes

Non-
consultancy

services
19,965,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-22

53
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Security Service

Non-
consultancy

services
22,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

NCB -
National

Competitive
Bidding

MPC Normal
2027-
01-01

2027-
03-31

54
Presidential
Secretariat

Repairing of
Vehicles

Non-
consultancy

services
121,000,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-28

55
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Vehicle

Insurance

Non-
consultancy

services
30,250,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

LNB - Limited
National
Bidding

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
06-19
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56
Presidential
Secretariat

Renewal of
Digital

Signature

Non-
consultancy

services
3,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

Direct
Contracting

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-30

57
Presidential
Secretariat

Printing - (T-
shirt /Book

/Banner
/Booklet /

Tabloids/ Cap/
Other) - Clean

Sri Lanka
Secretariat

Goods 12,100,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-21

58
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Video

Conference
System with

Sound system
for Clean Sri

Lanka
Secretariat

Goods 605,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-26

59
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Steam Iron

Goods 25,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-18

60
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Consumable

Items
Goods 7,381,000.00

Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-29

61
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Room Heater

Goods 36,300.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2028-
01-03

2028-
12-19
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62
Presidential
Secretariat

Procurement of
Digital Camera
(Sony Cyber
Shot DSC-
RX101V)

Goods 3,000,000.00
Domestic
Funds /
GoSL

National
Shopping /
Request for
Quotation

MPC Normal
2026-
01-01

2026-
12-28


